05-20-2004





Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102749355 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JMAC Hockey, LLC Name: JMAC Sports, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 150 East Wilson Bridge Road General Partnership Limited Partnership CityWashington State: Ohio Corporation-State Zip: 43085 Other Ohio limited liability company Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Ohio Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🛂 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 30, 2000 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See attached) (See attached) Additional number(s) attached Yes 📮 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Alison Nunez 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 315.00 Internal Address: NHL Enterprises, L.P. ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any additional fees 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 500205 City: New York Zip: 10020 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alison Nunez October 8, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

10/16/2003 LMJELLER 00000106 500205

Majl documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 244297

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 275.00 BA

## COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BLUE JACKETS	2,442,977
BLUE JACKETS	2,462,015
COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS	2,442,976
COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS	2,462,014
STREETJACKETS	2,685,641
(CBJ & Hockey Stick Design)	2,476,055
(CBJ & Hockey Stick Design)	2,464,118
(COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS & Stinger Design)	2,442,984
(Stinger Head Design)	2,582,529
	2,550,257
(Stinger Head Logo)	

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
BLUE JACKETS BEAT	75/819,072
	75/728,141
(Stinger Design)	



DATE: 07/07/2000

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200018902506

MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

50.00

10.00

**PENALTY** 

CERT

COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE 52 E. GAY STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

981244

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

JMAC HOCKEY, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

**MERGER/DOMESTIC** 

Document No(s):

200018902566

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2000.

Ohio Secretary of State

Cureth Cachinece



I.

# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please

Expedite this form ☑ Yes

call Customer Service:

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

S	URVIVING ENTITY	აქისეგე 200 <b>3</b>
	he name of the entity surviving the merger is: MAC Sports, Inc.	KENNETH BLACKWELL
J.	sports, Inc.	SECRETARY OF STATE
	ame Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to MAC Hockey, Inc.	the following:
(Comple	te only if name of surviving enuty is changing through the merger)	
C. T	he surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the approp	oriate blanks)
X	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number 981244	
. 🗆	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	
. 🗆	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	ry of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/count and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	ry of
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number	_
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	
	Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number	
4-MER	Page 1 of 7	Version: 7/15/99

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0597

## Secretary of State

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnersh	ip having limited liability of and registered to do busines			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profi			of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-profit			of	
	and not licensed to transact bu		ws of the state, county		
II.	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration nu			iantio	n reconnectively of
	which is a party to the merger are as foll	•	•	_	-
	sheet listing the merging entities)				
	Name		State/Country of Or	-	Type of Entity
	JMAC Sports, Inc.		Ohio (Charter		<u>corporatio</u>
•	JMAC Hockey LLC		Ohio (Charter	# 984511)	lim <u>ited liabi</u> com
III.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON FI	TLE			
••••	The name and mailing address of the per of merger upon written request:		hich eligible persons m	nay obtain a cop	y of the agreement
	JMAC Hockey, Inc., Attenti	on: President 1	50 Fact Wilson F	Bridge Road	Suite 230
	(name)	on. Hestdenc 1		street and number)	
	Worthington	0	hio	43683	
	(city, village or township)		(state)	the second secon	(zip code)
IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGE This merger is to be effective on: <u>June</u> filing; the effective date of the merger ca will be the effective date of the merger).	2000 (if a date is sunnot be earlier than the date			
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED				
	The laws of the state or country under which it is organized, and the persuant the persuant that the p	authorized by each of the co	onstituent entities in co	mpliance with t	
	authorized to do so.	ons signing ans certificate c	on behalf of each of the	constituent ent	mes are duly
VI.	STATUTORY AGENT N/A The name and address of the surviving en	ntity's statutory agent upon	whom any process, not	ice or demand r	nay be served is:
•	(name)	, Ohio	(stre	eet and number)	
	(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the sur- authorized to conduct business in the stat	viving entity is a foreign ent	ity which is not license	(zip code) d, registered or	otherwise
	The undersigned, named herein as the sta		eferenced surviving en	tity, hereby ack	nowledges
	and accepts the appointment of statutory  54-MER	agent for said entity.  Page 2 of 7			ersion: 7/15/99

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0598** 

#### **Secretary of State**

Signature	of	Agent
-----------	----	-------

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)

#### VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

#### IX. AMENDMENTS No Change

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change")

#### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY N/A

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

(street and number)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.

B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)

(city, village or township)

- 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031
  - (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)
  - (a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is

o.) Th	ne name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under	r which the corporation will cond	uct business:	
_				
:.) Th	e location of the main office (non-Ohi	o) shall be:	·	
		(street address)		
_	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)

154-MER

Page 3 of 7 Version: 7/15/99

### CHAIN OF TITLE FOR THE COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS

OWNER: COLHOC Limited Partnership TRANSACTION: Merger & Change of Name of Partner

### **MERGER**

### Original Owner

COLHOC Limited Partnership,
An Ohio Limited Partnership
The sole general partner of which was
JMAC Hockey, LLC
An Ohio Limited Liability Company

Document: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Dated: June 30, 2000

Partner merged as follows:

From: JMAC Hockey, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company

merged with and into:

To: JMAC Sports, Inc., an Ohio Corporation

### **CHANGE OF NAME**

Document: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Dated: June 30, 2000

Change of Name of Partner as follows:

From: JMAC Sports, Inc., an Ohio Corporation

a change of name to:

To: JMAC Hockey, Inc., an Ohio Corporation

### Present Owner:

COLHOC Limited Partnership, An Ohio Limited Partnership The sole general partner of which is JMAC Hockey, Inc. An Ohio Limited Liability Company

## Secretary of State

	(street address)					
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code		
	(Please note, if there will not be an office	ce in the state of Ohio, please li	st none.)			
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the following (Please provide a brief summary of the but			nt)		
(If t	reign Qualifying Limited Liability Compathe qualifying entity is a foreign limited liab  The name of the limited liability company	bility company, the following int		pleted.)		
(b.)	) The name under which the limited liabilit	y company desires to transact bu	siness in Ohio is			
	The limited liability company was organized the laws of the state/country of	zed or registered on				
(d.)	The address to which interested persons neement, bylaws, or other charter documents		the articles of organiza	acte sperating		
~ <sub>6</sub> .						
		(street address)				
	(city, township, or village)	(street address)	(state)	(zip code)		
For (If t						
For (If t (a.)	(city, township, or village) reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign lamited par					
For (If t (a.)	(city, township, or village)  reign Qualifying Limited Partnership  the qualifying entity is a foreign limited par  The name of the limited partnership is	tnership, the following informat	ion must be completed)			
For (If t (a.)	(city, township, or village)  reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign immited part The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on	tnership, the following informat	ion must be completed)			
For (If t (a.) (b). (c.)	(city, township, or village)  reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign immited part The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on	artnership, the following information of country of cou	ion must be completed)			
For (If t (a.) (b). (c.)	(city, township, or village)  reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign innited part The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited pa	artnership, the following information of country of cou	organization 15:			
For (If t (a.) (b). (c.)	(city, township, or village)  reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign innited part The name of the limited partnership is  The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited pa  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office a	county)  (street address)  (street address)  (county)  (street address)	organization is:  (state)	(zip code		
For (If t (a.) (b). (c.)	(city, township, or village) reign Qualifying Limited Partnership the qualifying entity is a foreign limited part The name of the limited partnership is The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited pa  (city, township, or village) The limited partnership's principal office a	county)  (street address)  (street address)  (county)  (street address)	organization is:  (state)	(zip code		

154-MER

Page 4 of 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0601

## Secretary of State

			(street address)			
		(city, township, or village) : limited partnership hereby certifies that i tnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn		records until	(state) the registration of t	(zip coo he limited
		Qualifying Partnership Having Limited name of the partnership shall be	d Liability			
(b.		ase complete the following appropriate sec The address of the partnership's principa		l) or b(2)):		
			street name and number	) , Ohio		
		(city, village or township	)		(zip code)	
	(If	ha nartuarchin doas wat have a mississis	offica in Ohio the	itams h7 au	d itam o wust ha so	mplated)
	(1)	he partnership does not have a principal	office in Onio, thei	i aems vz ant	i uem e musi de coi	mpieiea)
	(2.)	The address of the partnership's principa	l office (Non-Ohio)	:		
			(street address)			····
			(street address)			
(c.)	) The	(city, township, or village name and address of a statutory agent for		n Ohio is as f	(state) ollows:	(zip coo
					treet and number)	·
		(name)	, Ohio	(\$	deer and number )	
		(name) (city, village or township)	, Ohio		o code)	
(d.)	) Plea		· · ·	(zip	o code)	ı formed
		(city, village or township)	ch the Foreign Limit	(zip	o code)	ı formed
		(city, village or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which	ch the Foreign Limit	(zip	o code)	ı formed
		(city, village or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which	ch the Foreign Limit	(zip	o code)	ı formed
		(city, village or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which	ch the Foreign Limit	(zip	o code)	ı formed
(e.)	The	(city, village or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which business which the partnership engages in onstituent entities have caused this cert	ch the Foreign Limit	(zip	o code) Partnership has been	
(e.)	The	(city, village or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which business which the partnership engages in	ch the Foreign Limit	(zip	o code) Partnership has been	
dersig	gned coners a	(city, village or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which business which the partnership engages in onstituent entities have caused this cert	ch the Foreign Limit n is: ificate of merger to l below.	(zip	e code) Partnership has been	
dersig	gned coners a	(city, village or township)  se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which business which the partnership engages in onstituent entities have caused this certaind representatives on the date(s) states	ificate of merger to below.	ted Liability F  be signed by  MAC Hocke of entity) By	y LLC	ed
dersig	gned coners a	(city, village or township)  se indicate the state or jurisdiction in which business which the partnership engages in onstituent entities have caused this certaind representatives on the date(s) states	ificate of merger to below.	ted Liability F  be signed by  MAC Hocke of entity) By	o code) Partnership has been when the state of the state	ed

154-MER

Page 5 of 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0602

## Secretary of State

(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	By:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	By:
Its:	118:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	By:
1ts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	
Date:	Date:
•	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	By:
Its:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Rv
Its:	By: Its:
Date:	Its:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	By:
	Its:
Date:	Date:

154-MER Page 6 of 7 Version: 7/15/99

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE 52 E. GAY STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

984511

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### JMAC HOCKEY LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

200018902506



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 10/14/2003** 

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2000.

Ohio Secretary of State